NSF Certificate of Conformity

Certification Number: C0434141-101

Certification Period: 09/09/2022 - 12/31/2025

Signed on behalf of NSF Certification, LLC



Senior Managing Director, Global Residential Water Systems

> Certificate #:C0434141-101 Date:June 20, 2023

NSF Certification, LLC recognizes

J+J Flooring Group

Dalton, Georgia

Nexus® Cushion Modular Tiles All patterns and colors

Restrictions: No restrictions

As complying with Certification for NSF/ANSI 140-2019 – Sustainability Assessment for Carpet Standard and all applicable requirements for achievement of:

Gold Certification

COLD CERTIFIED NSF/ANSI 140 Sustainable Carpet

NSF Certification, LLC 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

This certificate is the property of NSF Certification, LLC and must be returned upon request. For the most current and complete information, please access NSF's website (www.nsf.org).